
CA 5 October Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

75
3054

18183
16839
5811

58
2213

14052
8766
8743

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2021 to October 2021 (4 months) Results

CA 5

October (Only Results)

Oct-18

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
297
2368
1502
1305

CA 5

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

31
1099
6247
11375
-3637

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
575
5152
3638
2531

16
616
4808
1131
4673

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
575
5152
3638
2531

16
616
4808
1131
4673

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



October (Only) Results

Oct-18

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

470
134
385

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5

470
134
385

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

300

Md 300 Taiwan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
70
954
1469
-341

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
70
954
1469
-341

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
265
1058
1325
67

6
139
1250
1185
279

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
297
1608
1015
987

3
105
1507
1190
494

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
109
1566
822
923

2
130
1459
1046
609

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
671
4232
3162
1977

11
374
4216
3421
1382

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



October (Only) Results

Oct-18

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
357
189
202

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8

330
139
207

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7

246
165
96

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
36
933
493
505

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
132
1092
1382
-122

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
41
840
1143
-232

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
144
1073
1067
171

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
317
3005
3592
-183

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

531
246
309

0
0

494
228
296

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

435
308
158

0
0

393
328
93

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
522
346
222

0
0

524
290
251

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

204
125
86

0
0

211
128
92

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

345
237
127

0
0

310
238
95

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

446
336
131

0
0

367
295
87

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
38
483
368
167

0
0

475
307
195

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

483
344
159

1
27
442
381
110

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
59

3449
2310
1359

1
27

3216
2195
1219

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



October (Only) Results

Oct-18

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
87
46
43

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
59
63
-4

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
77
43
37

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
16
23
-6

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
62
45
26

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
79
46
35

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
81
65
18

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
71
86
-7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4

532
417
142

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

182
250
-59

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

180
257
-75

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

212
425
-202

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
74
119
-40

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

128
179
-41

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

190
320
-126

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

230
271
-34

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
187
306
-87

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28

1383
2127
-664

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
97
326
149
321

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
97
326
149
321

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



October (Only) Results

Oct-18

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

153
51
127

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9

153
51
127

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
121
213
364
3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
121
213
364
3

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
6
-3

2
40
2
9
33

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
975
3447
6181
-1325

6
403
18
561
157

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

16
975
3450
6187
-1328

8
443
20
570
190

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



October (Only) Results

Oct-18

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
1
7
34

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
14
2
48
-19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
54
3
55
15

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
1
16
25

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
104
23

1887
-1695

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
144
24

1903
-1670

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
57
28
17
70

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
246
681
589
410

12
358
567
786
204

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
249
785
428
645

6
164
711
349
569

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
29
86
-57

0
45
34
51
43

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
495
1495
1103
998

18
624
1340
1203
886

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



October (Only) Results

Oct-18

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
11
11
0

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
140
136
229
57

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
49
111
96
70

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
7
-6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
189
258
343
121

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
11
43
-11

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
221
353
1233
-631

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
176
218
477
-63

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
19
82
-60

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
419
601
1835
-765

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
13
-4

0
0
7
2
5

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
213
251
230
255

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
66
145
196
23

1
32
119
95
67

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
279
405
439
274

1
32
126
97
72

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



October (Only) Results

Oct-18

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
9
10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
19
9
10

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
44
-34

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
57
41
17

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
67
85
-17

MD GMT Area CA 5




