MD ANALYSIS

CA 5 October Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open

July 2021 to October 2021 (4 months) Results

CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	75	58
Charter Members	3054	2213
New Members	18183	14052
Drops	16839	8766
Net Growth	5811	8743

October (Only Results)

CA 5	Oct-18	
New Clubs	10	
Charter Members	297	
New Members	2368	
Drops	1502	
Net Growth	1305	

CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	31
Charter Members	1099
New Members	6247
Drops	11375
Net Growth	-3637

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
300		New Clubs	13	16
		Charter Members	575	616
	Md 300 Taiwan	New Members	5152	4808
		Drops	3638	1131
		Net Growth	2531	4673
Total		New Clubs	13	16
		Charter Members	575	616
		New Members	5152	4808
		Drops	3638	1131
		Net Growth	2531	4673

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Oct-18
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 470 134 385
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 5 470 134 385

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
300	Md 300 Taiwan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 70 954 1469 -341
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 70 954 1469 -341

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 265 1058 1325 67	6 139 1250 1185 279
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 297 1608 1015 987	3 105 1507 1190 494
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 109 1566 822 923	2 130 1459 1046 609
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	17 671 4232 3162 1977	11 374 4216 3421 1382

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Oct-18
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 357 189 202
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 330 139 207
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 7 246 165 96
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 36 933 493 505

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 132 1092 1382 -122
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 41 840 1143 -232
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 144 1073 1067 171
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 317 3005 3592 -183

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 531 246 309	0 0 494 228 296
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 435 308 158	0 0 393 328 93
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 522 346 222	0 0 524 290 251
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 204 125 86	0 0 211 128 92
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 345 237 127	0 0 310 238 95
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 446 336 131	0 0 367 295 87
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 38 483 368 167	0 0 475 307 195
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 483 344 159	1 27 442 381 110
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 59 3449 2310 1359	1 27 3216 2195 1219

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Oct-18
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 87 46 43
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 59 63 -4
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 77 43 37
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 16 23 -6
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 62 45 26
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 79 46 35
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 81 65 18
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 71 86 -7
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 532 417 142

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 182 250 -59
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 180 257 -75
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 212 425 -202
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 74 119 -40
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 128 179 -41
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 190 320 -126
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 230 271 -34
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 187 306 -87
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 1383 2127 -664

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 97 326 149 321
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 97 326 149 321

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Oct-18
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 9 153 51 127
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 9 153 51 127

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 121 213 364 3
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 121 213 364 3

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	2
		Charter Members	0	40
	Undistricted	New Members	3	2
		Drops	6	9
		Net Growth	-3	33
Chin		New Clubs	16	6
а		Charter Members	975	403
Cou	China	New Members	3447	18
n		Drops	6181	561
		Net Growth	-1325	157
Total		New Clubs	16	8
		Charter Members	975	443
		New Members	3450	20
		Drops	6187	570
		Net Growth	-1328	190

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Oct-18
NA		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	40
	Undistricted	New Members	1
		Drops	7
		Net Growth	34
Chin		New Clubs	0
а		Charter Members	14
Cou	China	New Members	2
n		Drops	48
		Net Growth	-19
Total		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	54
		New Members	3
		Drops	55
		Net Growth	15

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 40 1 16 25
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 104 23 1887 -1695
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 144 24 1903 -1670

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 57 28 17 70
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 246 681 589 410	12 358 567 786 204
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 249 785 428 645	6 164 711 349 569
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 29 86 -57	0 45 34 51 43
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	17 495 1495 1103 998	18 624 1340 1203 886

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Oct-18
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 11 11 0
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 140 136 229 57
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 49 111 96 70
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 7 -6
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 189 258 343 121

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 11 43 -11
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 221 353 1233 -631
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 176 218 477 -63
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 19 82 -60
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	14 419 601 1835 -765

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 9 13 -4	0 0 7 2 5
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	8 213 251 230 255	0 0 0 0
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 66 145 196 23	1 32 119 95 67
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 279 405 439 274	1 32 126 97 72

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Oct-18
303		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Hong Kong	New Members	19
	China	Drops	9
	Macao	Net Growth	10
Total		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
		New Members	19
		Drops	9
		Net Growth	10

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 2nd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 10 44 -34
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 57 41 17
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 67 85 -17